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Thank you for joining us for the first ever A Tier in The Shoals! We
are excited by the opportunity to keep bringing larger events to

you and continue to build on River Riot for year 3.

We hope you enjoy the thrilling challenge presented to you on our
world class courses along the Tennessee River! Join us for the end

of the 2025 season at the Lauderdale Commissioners Cup in
November.

hosted by

Playe
r

perks

am

Playe
rs

pack

DD Cadet Shoulder Bag
Custom DyeMax Disc

Disc Display Frame
Vendor Voucher

Goat Towel

Open $10,000 added cash to purse
Ams $2,000 added to player pack

Professional Photos on Course
Ace Run Pro Coverage of MPO

Sterling Cut Glass Trophies



SCHEDULE

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Pool A
Pool B
Pool C
Pool D

”riot”

TD

9am-1pm   Tee Times
                        Pools A/B McFarland Gold
                        Pools C/D The Club on Cypress White
4pm-7pm   Mini Games at McFarland Driving Range

9am-1pm  Tee Times
                        Pool A The Club on Cypress Blue
                        Pool B The Club on Cypress White
                        Pools C/D McFarland Mini Gold
7pm-9pm   Player Party at Singin' River Brewery

9am-1pm  Tee Times
                        Pools A/B The Club on Cypress Blue
                        Pool C Veterans Long
                        Pool D Veterans Short
12pm-4pm Trophy Presentation at Completion of Division

MPO                                      
MP40, MP50, MA1
FPO, FP40, FP50, FP60, MP60, MA2, MA40, MA50                         
MA60, MA3, MA4, FA1, FA2, FA3, FA4, FA40, FA50, FA60

PDGA Digital Scorecard Code
Notes on the scorecard should be followed
Tevor Smith 256-627-1873

Top Disc golf Flex Starts Player Party

Friday Night
McFarland Park

Distance & Accuracy

Thursday 
Killen Park
Saturday

Veterans Park

Thursday Night
North Wood Social
Player Pack Pickup

Saturday Night
Singin’ River Brewery

Disc Golf Vendors



Max 8 throws per round
Cannot retrieve discs during round

You can aim for any baskets with any throw
Earn points inside accuracy circles around baskets 200' 300'

Earn points for achieving distances 400' 500' in bounds
Your total points earned will count

Top Disc golf

rules

McFarland Park Driving Range
$10 for first round per game

$5 for follow up rounds
Payout is 100% of entry fee

Top third of each division wins vouchers to Ink Me Discs
You must claim and spend your vouchers during the River Riot

Ink Me will be setup at mini games, players party, and the courses

Div
1
2
3

PDGA Rating
>950
900-950
<900

open to

everyone! 

200'
Target

300'
Target

400'
Distance

500'
Distance

10 Points C1
20 Points Bullseye

50 Points Ace

15 Points C1
30 Points Bullseye

75 Points Ace

20  Points 30 Points



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

No OB
No OB
OB: surrounded by water, Mando right of tree
OB: on or across walking path long, Mando right
OB: left of marked line, Drop Zone if never crossed in
Triple Mando, Drop Zone if missed
Hazard: If the lined island is missed, throw from lie +1 stroke
OB left of marked line, Drop Zone if never crossed in
OB: on or across walking path long
OB: plays like peninsula 
OB: on or across walking path
OB: left of line short, Mandatory right of tree, OB right of line long
Drop Zone if Double Mando missed, OB across line short left and long
OB: left of marked line, OB surrounded by water
OB: across line long
OB: peninsula, Drop Zone if never crossed in
No OB
OB: on or across concrete long

Blue

Layou
t

Hole Par Notes
4
3
3
3
5
4
3
3
3
3
3
5
4
5
5
4
3
5



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

No OB
No OB
OB: surrounded by water, Mando right of tree
Mando right of beam
OB: left of line, Drop Zone if never crossed in
Triple Mando, Drop Zone if missed
No OB
OB: peninsula
OB: on or across walking path long
OB: plays like peninsula
OB: on or across walking path
OB: left of line
Drop Zone if Double Mando missed, OB across line short left and long
OB: surrounded by water
No OB
OB: peninsula, Drop Zone if never crossed in
No OB
Short Tee, OB : on or across concrete long

white

layou
t

White
White
Blue
White
White
White
Blue
White
Blue
Blue
Blue
White
Blue
White
White
White
Blue
Blue

Basket      Par   Notes
4
3
3
3
4
3
3
3
3
4
3
3
4
4
4
4
3
4



OB: inside of lined area
OB: inside of either lined area
No OB
OB: inside of lined area
OB: inside of lined area
OB: left of marked line
OB: left of marked line, surrounded by or right of concrete
OB: surrounded by or right of concrete, Mando: right of tree
OB: inside of lined area
OB: inside of lined area
Island, if missed proceed to Drop Zone throwing 3
OB: surrounded by water
OB: inside of lined area
OB: inside of lined area
OB: inside of lined area
OB: left of marked line
No OB
OB: inside of lined area

gold

layout 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Long
Long
Long
Gold
Long
Short
Long
Long
Long
Long
Short
Gold
Long
Short
Long
Gold
Long
Long

Hole Tee     Par   Notes
3
4
4
4
3
3
3
4
4
4
3
5
3
3
4
4
3
4



Mini

gold

layout 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Short
Short
Short
Long
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Gold
Short
Long
Short
Short
Short
Short

Hole Tee      Par   Notes
3
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
4
3
5
3
4
4
4
3
4

OB: inside of lined area
OB: inside of either lined area
No OB
OB: inside of lined area
OB: inside of lined area
OB: left of marked line
OB: left of marked line, surrounded by or right of concrete
No OB
OB: inside of lined area
OB: inside of lined area
Island, if missed proceed to Drop Zone throwing 3
OB: surrounded by water
OB: inside of lined area
OB: inside of lined area
OB: inside of lined area
OB: left of marked line
No OB
OB: inside of lined area



OB: on or left of road
OB: surrounded by water
OB: on or left of parking lot/road
OB: surrounded by concrete
OB: surrounded by concrete
No OB
No OB
OB: surrounded by water
OB: surrounded by water, Mando Left
No OB
OB: Plays like peninsula
No OB
No OB
No OB
No OB
No OB
No OB
OB: surrounded by concrete

Short

layout 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Long
Short
Short
Short
Short

Hole Tee      Par   Notes

Veterans Memorial Park DGC

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4



long

layout 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Short
Long
Long
Short
Short
Short
Long
Short
Short
Short
Short
Long
Short
Long
Long
Short
Short
Short

Hole Tee      Par   Notes
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4

Veterans Memorial Park DGC

OB: on or left of road
OB: surrounded by water
OB: on or left of parking lot/road
OB: surrounded by concrete
OB: surrounded by concrete
No OB
No OB
OB: surrounded by water
OB: surrounded by water, Mando Left
No OB
OB: Plays like peninsula
No OB, Mando Left
No OB
No OB
No OB
No OB
No OB
OB: surrounded by concrete



Thank you to all of our

sponsors & Partners

South Huntsville
Disc Golf


